



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 20115

Counties: ESSEX, UNION

Letting Date: May 21, 2020

District(s): N1

Call Order: 115

Project(s): 100% State

Contract Time: 12/01/22 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Sign Structure Replacement Contract 2016-2

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) J. FLETCHER CREAMER & SON, INC.		(2) PKF MARK III, INC.		(3) CARBRO CONSTRUCTORS CORP.	
Item Description			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member								
SECTION:	0001	ROADWAY			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0001	151006M	1.000	60,000.00000	60,000.00	139,452.30000	139,452.30	175,000.00000	175,000.00
	PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND	DOLL						
0003	153003P	(1)	10,399.50000	10,399.50	5,000.00000	5,000.00	75,000.00000	75,000.00
	PROGRESS SCHEDULE	LS						
0004	153005M	11.000	250.00000	2,750.00	1,200.00000	13,200.00	700.00000	7,700.00
	PROGRESS SCHEDULE UPDATE	U						
0005	154003P	(1)	1,563,000.00000	1,563,000.00	2,175,000.00000	2,175,000.00	2,800,000.00000	2,800,000.00
	MOBILIZATION	LS						
0008	157004M	1.000	350,000.00000	350,000.00	115,000.00000	115,000.00	325,000.00000	325,000.00
	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	DOLL						
0016	159003M	150.000	75.00000	11,250.00	125.00000	18,750.00	125.00000	18,750.00
	BREAKAWAY BARRICADE	U						

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 20115

Counties: ESSEX, UNION

Letting Date: May 21, 2020

District(s): N1

Call Order: 115

Project(s): 100% State

Contract Time: 12/01/22 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Sign Structure Replacement Contract 2016-2

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) J. FLETCHER CREAMER & SON, INC.		(2) PKF MARK III, INC.		(3) CARBRO CONSTRUCTORS CORP.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	ROADWAY	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0017	159006M 600.000 DRUM U	10.00000	6,000.00	65.00000	39,000.00	53.00000	31,800.00
0018	159009M 600.000 TRAFFIC CONE U	1.00000	600.00	20.00000	12,000.00	14.00000	8,400.00
0019	159012M 6,636.000 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS SF	18.00000	119,448.00	28.00000	185,808.00	39.00000	258,804.00
0020	159018M 12.000 CONSTRUCTION IDENTIFICATION SIGN, 6' X 12' U	1,500.00000	18,000.00	2,000.00000	24,000.00	1,500.00000	18,000.00
0021	159021P 7,320.000 CONSTRUCTION BARRIER CURB LF	41.00000	300,120.00	175.00000	1,281,000.00	80.00000	585,600.00
0022	159027M 24.000 FLASHING ARROW BOARD, 4' X 8' U	25.00000	600.00	1,000.00000	24,000.00	100.00000	2,400.00

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 20115

Counties: ESSEX, UNION

Letting Date: May 21, 2020

District(s): N1

Call Order: 115

Project(s): 100% State

Contract Time: 12/01/22 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Sign Structure Replacement Contract 2016-2

Line No / Item ID				(1) J. FLETCHER CREAMER & SON, INC.		(2) PKF MARK III, INC.		(3) CARBRO CONSTRUCTORS CORP.	
Item Description									
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0001	ROADWAY		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0023	159030M	24.000	50.00000	1,200.00	7,500.00000	180,000.00	1,000.00000	24,000.00	
	PORTABLE VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN	U							
0024	159051M	1.000	6,500.00000	6,500.00	7,500.00000	7,500.00	8,500.00000	8,500.00	
	TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION, INERTIAL BARRIER SYSTEM, 13 MODULES	U							
0025	159108M	12.000	100.00000	1,200.00	35,000.00000	420,000.00	1,500.00000	18,000.00	
	TRAFFIC CONTROL TRUCK WITH MOUNTED CRASH CUSHION	U							
0026	159138M	40.000	105.00000	4,200.00	530.00000	21,200.00	150.00000	6,000.00	
	HMA PATCH	T							
0027	159141M	150.000	1.00000	150.00	90.00000	13,500.00	100.00000	15,000.00	
	TRAFFIC DIRECTOR, FLAGGER	HOUR							



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 20115

Counties: ESSEX, UNION

Letting Date: May 21, 2020

District(s): N1

Call Order: 115

Project(s): 100% State

Contract Time: 12/01/22 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Sign Structure Replacement Contract 2016-2

Line No / Item ID		(1) J. FLETCHER CREAMER & SON, INC.		(2) PKF MARK III, INC.		(3) CARBRO CONSTRUCTORS CORP.	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
SECTION:	0001	ROADWAY		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0033	161003P (1)	30,000.00000	30,000.00	7,000.00000	7,000.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00
	FINAL CLEANUP LS						
0034	201003P (1)	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
	CLEARING SITE LS						
0035	202006M 30.000	125.00000	3,750.00	430.00000	12,900.00	150.00000	4,500.00
	EXCAVATION, TEST PIT CY						
0036	401009P 5,537.000	15.00000	83,055.00	38.00000	210,406.00	45.00000	249,165.00
	HMA MILLING, 3" OR LESS SY						
0037	401021M 160.000	50.00000	8,000.00	60.00000	9,600.00	150.00000	24,000.00
	HOT MIX ASPHALT PAVEMENT REPAIR SY						
0038	401027M 7,500.000	2.00000	15,000.00	2.25000	16,875.00	1.00000	7,500.00
	POLYMERIZED JOINT ADHESIVE LF						



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 20115

Counties: ESSEX, UNION

Letting Date: May 21, 2020

District(s): N1

Call Order: 115

Project(s): 100% State

Contract Time: 12/01/22 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Sign Structure Replacement Contract 2016-2

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) J. FLETCHER CREAMER & SON, INC.		(2) PKF MARK III, INC.		(3) CARBRO CONSTRUCTORS CORP.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	ROADWAY	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0039 401030M	1,505.000 TACK COAT GAL	7.00000	10,535.00	4.00000	6,020.00	11.00000	16,555.00
0040 401061M	656.000 HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5 M E SURFACE COURSE T	230.00000	150,880.00	650.00000	426,400.00	350.00000	229,600.00
0041 606021P	92.000 CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 8" THICK SY	200.00000	18,400.00	175.00000	16,100.00	165.00000	15,180.00
0042 606075P	550.000 CONCRETE ISLAND, 4" THICK SY	180.00000	99,000.00	190.00000	104,500.00	188.00000	103,400.00
0043 607012P	1,140.000 24" X 41" CONCRETE BARRIER CURB LF	320.00000	364,800.00	285.00000	324,900.00	260.00000	296,400.00

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 20115

Counties: ESSEX, UNION

Letting Date: May 21, 2020

District(s): N1

Call Order: 115

Project(s): 100% State

Contract Time: 12/01/22 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Sign Structure Replacement Contract 2016-2

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) J. FLETCHER CREAMER & SON, INC.		(2) PKF MARK III, INC.		(3) CARBRO CONSTRUCTORS CORP.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	ROADWAY	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0044	607034P 1,361.000 9" X 14" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB LF	85.00000	115,685.00	140.00000	190,540.00	140.00000	190,540.00
0045	607057P 40.000 15" X VARIABLE HEIGHT CONCRETE BARRIER CURB LF	395.00000	15,800.00	345.00000	13,800.00	320.00000	12,800.00
0046	608004P 993.000 NONVEGETATIVE SURFACE, POROUS HOT MIX ASPHALT, ____ THICK SY	60.00000	59,580.00	65.00000	64,545.00	40.00000	39,720.00
0047	609003M 7,243.000 BEAM GUIDE RAIL LF	35.00000	253,505.00	32.00000	231,776.00	40.00000	289,720.00
0048	609009M 117.000 MODIFIED THRIE BEAM GUIDE RAIL LF	65.00000	7,605.00	42.00000	4,914.00	200.00000	23,400.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 20115

Counties: ESSEX, UNION

Letting Date: May 21, 2020

District(s): N1

Call Order: 115

Project(s): 100% State

Contract Time: 12/01/22 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Sign Structure Replacement Contract 2016-2

Line No / Item ID		(1) J. FLETCHER CREAMER & SON, INC.		(2) PKF MARK III, INC.		(3) CARBRO CONSTRUCTORS CORP.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION:	0001	ROADWAY		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		
0049	609027M	11.000	3,000.00000	33,000.00	3,400.00000	37,400.00	3,100.00000	34,100.00
	TANGENT GUIDE RAIL TERMINAL	U						
0050	609030M	1.000	6,500.00000	6,500.00	3,500.00000	3,500.00	4,700.00000	4,700.00
	TELESCOPING GUIDE RAIL END TERMINAL	U						
0051	609039M	20.000	1,200.00000	24,000.00	2,400.00000	48,000.00	1,200.00000	24,000.00
	BEAM GUIDE RAIL ANCHORAGE	U						
0052	609042M	16.000	50.00000	800.00	200.00000	3,200.00	77.00000	1,232.00
	BEAM GUIDE RAIL POST	U						
0053	609054M	150.000	10.00000	1,500.00	32.00000	4,800.00	16.00000	2,400.00
	BEAM GUIDE RAIL ELEMENT	LF						



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 20115

Counties: ESSEX, UNION

Letting Date: May 21, 2020

District(s): N1

Call Order: 115

Project(s): 100% State

Contract Time: 12/01/22 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Sign Structure Replacement Contract 2016-2

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) J. FLETCHER CREAMER & SON, INC.		(2) PKF MARK III, INC.		(3) CARBRO CONSTRUCTORS CORP.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	ROADWAY			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0054	609059M 2.000 APPROACH GUIDE RAIL TRANSITION TL-3 U	3,500.00000	7,000.00	3,200.00000	6,400.00	3,350.00000	6,700.00
0055	609075M 4,070.000 REMOVAL OF BEAM GUIDE RAIL LF	12.00000	48,840.00	6.00000	24,420.00	2.50000	10,175.00
0056	610006M 11,500.000 TRAFFIC STRIPES, 6" LF	0.60000	6,900.00	0.75000	8,625.00	0.80000	9,200.00
0057	610007M 6,875.000 TRAFFIC STRIPES, 8" LF	0.70000	4,812.50	0.95000	6,531.25	1.00000	6,875.00
0058	610012M 460.000 RPM, MONO-DIRECTIONAL, WHITE LENS U	35.00000	16,100.00	35.00000	16,100.00	40.00000	18,400.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 20115

Counties: ESSEX, UNION

Letting Date: May 21, 2020

District(s): N1

Call Order: 115

Project(s): 100% State

Contract Time: 12/01/22 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Sign Structure Replacement Contract 2016-2

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) J. FLETCHER CREAMER & SON, INC.		(2) PKF MARK III, INC.		(3) CARBRO CONSTRUCTORS CORP.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	ROADWAY			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0059 610017M	2,200.000 TRAFFIC MARKING LINES, 24" LF	4.50000	9,900.00	5.00000	11,000.00	5.50000	12,100.00
0060 610024M	460.000 REMOVAL OF RPM U	1.00000	460.00	20.00000	9,200.00	6.50000	2,990.00
0061 610036M	37,660.000 REMOVAL OF TRAFFIC STRIPES LF	1.00000	37,660.00	1.25000	47,075.00	0.80000	30,128.00
0062 611348M	1.000 CRASH CUSHION, LOW MAINTENANCE, COMPRESSIVE BARRIER, TYPE 3, WIDTH NARROW U	45,000.00000	45,000.00	30,000.00000	30,000.00	60,000.00000	60,000.00
0063 612015P	16,384.250 GUIDE SIGN PANEL, TYPE GO SF	30.00000	491,527.50	68.00000	1,114,129.00	60.00000	983,055.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 20115

Counties: ESSEX, UNION

Letting Date: May 21, 2020

District(s): N1

Call Order: 115

Project(s): 100% State

Contract Time: 12/01/22 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Sign Structure Replacement Contract 2016-2

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) J. FLETCHER CREAMER & SON, INC.		(2) PKF MARK III, INC.		(3) CARBRO CONSTRUCTORS CORP.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001		ROADWAY	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0074	703021M	(1)	35,000.00000	35,000.00	31,000.00000	31,000.00	36,000.00000	36,000.00
	SIGN LIGHTING, STRUCTURE NO. ____ 0723-201	LS						
0075	703021M	(1)	25,000.00000	25,000.00	22,000.00000	22,000.00	23,000.00000	23,000.00
	SIGN LIGHTING, STRUCTURE NO. ____ 0723-206	LS						
0076	703021M	(1)	35,000.00000	35,000.00	27,000.00000	27,000.00	29,500.00000	29,500.00
	SIGN LIGHTING, STRUCTURE NO. ____ 0723-207	LS						
0077	703021M	(1)	25,000.00000	25,000.00	22,000.00000	22,000.00	23,000.00000	23,000.00
	SIGN LIGHTING, STRUCTURE NO. ____ 0723-209	LS						
0078	703021M	(1)	25,000.00000	25,000.00	24,000.00000	24,000.00	27,000.00000	27,000.00
	SIGN LIGHTING, STRUCTURE NO. ____ 0723-221	LS						



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 20115

Counties: ESSEX, UNION

Letting Date: May 21, 2020

District(s): N1

Call Order: 115

Project(s): 100% State

Contract Time: 12/01/22 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Sign Structure Replacement Contract 2016-2

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) J. FLETCHER CREAMER & SON, INC.		(2) PKF MARK III, INC.		(3) CARBRO CONSTRUCTORS CORP.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001		ROADWAY	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0084	703021M	(1)	25,000.00000	25,000.00	22,000.00000	22,000.00	23,000.00000	23,000.00
	SIGN LIGHTING, STRUCTURE NO. ____ 0725-210	LS						
0085	703021M	(1)	25,000.00000	25,000.00	22,000.00000	22,000.00	23,000.00000	23,000.00
	SIGN LIGHTING, STRUCTURE NO. ____ 0725-211	LS						
0086	703021M	(1)	25,000.00000	25,000.00	22,000.00000	22,000.00	23,000.00000	23,000.00
	SIGN LIGHTING, STRUCTURE NO. ____ 0725-212	LS						
0087	703021M	(1)	30,000.00000	30,000.00	26,000.00000	26,000.00	29,000.00000	29,000.00
	SIGN LIGHTING, STRUCTURE NO. ____ 0725-213	LS						
0088	703021M	(1)	25,000.00000	25,000.00	22,000.00000	22,000.00	23,000.00000	23,000.00
	SIGN LIGHTING, STRUCTURE NO. ____ 0725-214	LS						



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 20115

Counties: ESSEX, UNION

Letting Date: May 21, 2020

District(s): N1

Call Order: 115

Project(s): 100% State

Contract Time: 12/01/22 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Sign Structure Replacement Contract 2016-2

Line No / Item ID		(1) J. FLETCHER CREAMER & SON, INC.		(2) PKF MARK III, INC.		(3) CARBRO CONSTRUCTORS CORP.	
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	ROADWAY			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0089	703021M (1)	30,000.00000	30,000.00	28,000.00000	28,000.00	32,000.00000	32,000.00
	SIGN LIGHTING, STRUCTURE NO. ____ 0725-217						
0090	703021M (1)	30,000.00000	30,000.00	29,000.00000	29,000.00	32,000.00000	32,000.00
	SIGN LIGHTING, STRUCTURE NO. ____ 0725-219						
0091	703021M (1)	25,000.00000	25,000.00	22,000.00000	22,000.00	23,000.00000	23,000.00
	SIGN LIGHTING, STRUCTURE NO. ____ 0725-220						
0092	703021M (1)	30,000.00000	30,000.00	26,000.00000	26,000.00	29,000.00000	29,000.00
	SIGN LIGHTING, STRUCTURE NO. ____ 0725-221						
0093	703021M (1)	20,000.00000	20,000.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00	21,000.00000	21,000.00
	SIGN LIGHTING, STRUCTURE NO. ____ 2010-200						



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 20115

Counties: ESSEX, UNION

Letting Date: May 21, 2020

District(s): N1

Call Order: 115

Project(s): 100% State

Contract Time: 12/01/22 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Sign Structure Replacement Contract 2016-2

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) J. FLETCHER CREAMER & SON, INC.		(2) PKF MARK III, INC.		(3) CARBRO CONSTRUCTORS CORP.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001		ROADWAY	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0094	703021M	(1)	40,000.00000	40,000.00	33,000.00000	33,000.00	38,000.00000	38,000.00
	SIGN LIGHTING, STRUCTURE NO. ____ 2010-203	LS						
0095	703021M	(1)	25,000.00000	25,000.00	22,000.00000	22,000.00	24,000.00000	24,000.00
	SIGN LIGHTING, STRUCTURE NO. ____ 2010-206	LS						
0096	703021M	(1)	15,000.00000	15,000.00	17,000.00000	17,000.00	18,000.00000	18,000.00
	SIGN LIGHTING, STRUCTURE NO. ____ 2010-228	LS						
0097	703021M	(1)	25,000.00000	25,000.00	22,000.00000	22,000.00	18,000.00000	18,000.00
	SIGN LIGHTING, STRUCTURE NO. ____ 2011-200	LS						
0098	703021M	(1)	30,000.00000	30,000.00	26,000.00000	26,000.00	28,000.00000	28,000.00
	SIGN LIGHTING, STRUCTURE NO. ____ 2011-201	LS						



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 20115

Counties: ESSEX, UNION

Letting Date: May 21, 2020

District(s): N1

Call Order: 115

Project(s): 100% State

Contract Time: 12/01/22 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Sign Structure Replacement Contract 2016-2

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) J. FLETCHER CREAMER & SON, INC.		(2) PKF MARK III, INC.		(3) CARBRO CONSTRUCTORS CORP.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001		ROADWAY	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0099	703021M	(1)	35,000.00000	35,000.00	31,000.00000	31,000.00	35,000.00000	35,000.00
	SIGN LIGHTING, STRUCTURE NO. ____ 2011-202	LS						
0100	703021M	(1)	35,000.00000	35,000.00	31,000.00000	31,000.00	35,000.00000	35,000.00
	SIGN LIGHTING, STRUCTURE NO. ____ 2011-208	LS						
0101	703021M	(1)	30,000.00000	30,000.00	26,000.00000	26,000.00	27,000.00000	27,000.00
	SIGN LIGHTING, STRUCTURE NO. ____ 2011-213	LS						
Section Totals:				\$5,862,675.00		\$9,151,988.40		\$8,509,023.85



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 20115

Counties: ESSEX, UNION

Letting Date: May 21, 2020

District(s): N1

Call Order: 115

Project(s): 100% State

Contract Time: 12/01/22 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Sign Structure Replacement Contract 2016-2

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) J. FLETCHER CREAMER & SON, INC.		(2) PKF MARK III, INC.		(3) CARBRO CONSTRUCTORS CORP.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0004	EROSION CONTROL	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0015 158084M	100.000	25.00000	2,500.00	7.00000	700.00	1.00000	100.00
EROSION CONTROL SEDIMENT REMOVAL	CY						
Section Totals:			\$89,464.00		\$154,648.00		\$152,728.00

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 20115

Counties: ESSEX, UNION

Letting Date: May 21, 2020

District(s): N1

Call Order: 115

Project(s): 100% State

Contract Time: 12/01/22 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Sign Structure Replacement Contract 2016-2

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) J. FLETCHER CREAMER & SON, INC.		(2) PKF MARK III, INC.		(3) CARBRO CONSTRUCTORS CORP.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0008	OVERHEAD SIGN STRUCTURE 0723-201			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0141	503051M TOMOGRAPHY U	1.000	500.00000	500.00	1.00000	1.00	550.00000 550.00
0142	504006P REINFORCEMENT STEEL, EPOXY- COATED LB	5,361.000	3.00000	16,083.00	2.50000	13,402.50	3.00000 16,083.00
0143	504026P CONCRETE PIER COLUMN AND CAP, HPC CY	35.000	1,500.00000	52,500.00	1,150.00000	40,250.00	3,500.00000 122,500.00
0144	507039P CONCRETE BRIDGE PARAPET, HPC LF	34.000	475.00000	16,150.00	425.00000	14,450.00	660.00000 22,440.00
0145	512012M OVERHEAD SIGN SUPPORT, STRUCTURE NO. ___ 0723-201 U	1.000	250,000.00000	250,000.00	225,000.00000	225,000.00	400,000.00000 400,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 20115

Counties: ESSEX, UNION

Letting Date: May 21, 2020

District(s): N1

Call Order: 115

Project(s): 100% State

Contract Time: 12/01/22 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Sign Structure Replacement Contract 2016-2

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) J. FLETCHER CREAMER & SON, INC.		(2) PKF MARK III, INC.		(3) CARBRO CONSTRUCTORS CORP.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0010	OVERHEAD SIGN STRUCTURE 0723-207			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0158 504026P	10.000 CY	2,500.00000	25,000.00	2,400.00000	24,000.00	5,500.00000	55,000.00
	CONCRETE PIER COLUMN AND CAP, HPC						
0159 512012M	1.000 U	150,000.00000	150,000.00	225,000.00000	225,000.00	275,000.00000	275,000.00
	OVERHEAD SIGN SUPPORT, STRUCTURE NO. ___ 0723-207						
Section Totals:			\$290,292.00		\$383,776.00		\$637,642.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 20115

Counties: ESSEX, UNION

Letting Date: May 21, 2020

District(s): N1

Call Order: 115

Project(s): 100% State

Contract Time: 12/01/22 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Sign Structure Replacement Contract 2016-2

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) J. FLETCHER CREAMER & SON, INC.		(2) PKF MARK III, INC.		(3) CARBRO CONSTRUCTORS CORP.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0012	OVERHEAD SIGN STRUCTURE 0723-221			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0172 504026P	10.000 CY	2,500.00000	25,000.00	2,400.00000	24,000.00	5,500.00000	55,000.00
	CONCRETE PIER COLUMN AND CAP, HPC						
0173 512012M	1.000 U	150,000.00000	150,000.00	225,000.00000	225,000.00	275,000.00000	275,000.00
	OVERHEAD SIGN SUPPORT, STRUCTURE NO. ___ 0723-221						
Section Totals:			\$272,100.00		\$383,265.00		\$644,690.00

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 20115

Counties: ESSEX, UNION

Letting Date: May 21, 2020

District(s): N1

Call Order: 115

Project(s): 100% State

Contract Time: 12/01/22 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Sign Structure Replacement Contract 2016-2

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) J. FLETCHER CREAMER & SON, INC.		(2) PKF MARK III, INC.		(3) CARBRO CONSTRUCTORS CORP.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0015	OVERHEAD SIGN STRUCTURE 0725-207			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0193	201009P (1) CLEARING SITE, STRUCTURE (___) 0725-207	20,000.00000	20,000.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00
0194	202009P 207.000 EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED	150.00000	31,050.00	148.00000	30,636.00	700.00000	144,900.00
0195	501003P 1,805.000 TEMPORARY SHEETING	10.00000	18,050.00	22.00000	39,710.00	10.00000	18,050.00
0196	504006P 6,395.000 REINFORCEMENT STEEL, EPOXY- COATED	3.00000	19,185.00	2.50000	15,987.50	3.00000	19,185.00
0197	504015P 46.000 CONCRETE FOOTING	400.00000	18,400.00	580.00000	26,680.00	1,900.00000	87,400.00

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 20115

Counties: ESSEX, UNION

Letting Date: May 21, 2020

District(s): N1

Call Order: 115

Project(s): 100% State

Contract Time: 12/01/22 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Sign Structure Replacement Contract 2016-2

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) J. FLETCHER CREAMER & SON, INC.		(2) PKF MARK III, INC.		(3) CARBRO CONSTRUCTORS CORP.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0016	OVERHEAD SIGN STRUCTURE 0725-208			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0206	503015M SHAFT CORING LF	29.000	1.00000 29.00	1.00000	29.00	222.00000	6,438.00
0207	503018M DRILLED SHAFT IN SOIL 36" DIAMETER LF	114.000	800.00000 91,200.00	650.00000	74,100.00	1,000.00000	114,000.00
0208	503048M OBSTRUCTION REMOVAL LF	11.000	200.00000 2,200.00	1.00000	11.00	1,300.00000	14,300.00
0209	503051M TOMOGRAPHY U	1.000	500.00000 500.00	1.00000	1.00	550.00000	550.00
0210	504006P REINFORCEMENT STEEL, EPOXY- COATED LB	2,042.000	3.00000 6,126.00	2.50000	5,105.00	3.00000	6,126.00

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 20115

Counties: ESSEX, UNION

Letting Date: May 21, 2020

District(s): N1

Call Order: 115

Project(s): 100% State

Contract Time: 12/01/22 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Sign Structure Replacement Contract 2016-2

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) J. FLETCHER CREAMER & SON, INC.		(2) PKF MARK III, INC.		(3) CARBRO CONSTRUCTORS CORP.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0021	OVERHEAD SIGN STRUCTURE 0725-213			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0249 503015M	32.000 SHAFT CORING LF	1.00000	32.00	1.00000	32.00	222.00000	7,104.00
0250 503018M	126.000 DRILLED SHAFT IN SOIL 36" DIAMETER LF	800.00000	100,800.00	625.00000	78,750.00	1,000.00000	126,000.00
0251 503048M	13.000 OBSTRUCTION REMOVAL LF	200.00000	2,600.00	1.00000	13.00	1,300.00000	16,900.00
0252 503051M	1.000 TOMOGRAPHY U	500.00000	500.00	1.00000	1.00	550.00000	550.00
0253 504006P	2,042.000 REINFORCEMENT STEEL, EPOXY- COATED LB	3.00000	6,126.00	2.50000	5,105.00	3.00000	6,126.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 20115

Counties: ESSEX, UNION

Letting Date: May 21, 2020

District(s): N1

Call Order: 115

Project(s): 100% State

Contract Time: 12/01/22 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Sign Structure Replacement Contract 2016-2

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) J. FLETCHER CREAMER & SON, INC.		(2) PKF MARK III, INC.		(3) CARBRO CONSTRUCTORS CORP.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0023	OVERHEAD SIGN STRUCTURE 0725-217	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0268 201009P	(1) CLEARING SITE, STRUCTURE (___) 0725-217	20,000.00000	20,000.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00
0269 202009P	44.000 EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED CY	150.00000	6,600.00	310.00000	13,640.00	700.00000	30,800.00
0270 501003P	800.000 TEMPORARY SHEETING SF	10.00000	8,000.00	18.00000	14,400.00	1.00000	800.00
0271 503003P	(1) FURNISHING DRILLED SHAFT EQUIPMENT	40,000.00000	40,000.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00
0272 503012M	4.000 CROSSHOLE SONIC LOGGING U	2,000.00000	8,000.00	800.00000	3,200.00	1,650.00000	6,600.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 20115

Counties: ESSEX, UNION

Letting Date: May 21, 2020

District(s): N1

Call Order: 115

Project(s): 100% State

Contract Time: 12/01/22 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Sign Structure Replacement Contract 2016-2

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) J. FLETCHER CREAMER & SON, INC.		(2) PKF MARK III, INC.		(3) CARBRO CONSTRUCTORS CORP.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0023	OVERHEAD SIGN STRUCTURE 0725-217			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0278 504026P	34.000 CY	1,500.00000	51,000.00	1,000.00000	34,000.00	4,000.00000	136,000.00
	CONCRETE PIER COLUMN AND CAP, HPC						
0279 512012M	1.000 U	300,000.00000	300,000.00	250,000.00000	250,000.00	475,000.00000	475,000.00
	OVERHEAD SIGN SUPPORT, STRUCTURE NO. ___ 0725-217						
Section Totals:			\$653,643.00		\$461,880.00		\$937,428.00

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 20115

Counties: ESSEX, UNION

Letting Date: May 21, 2020

District(s): N1

Call Order: 115

Project(s): 100% State

Contract Time: 12/01/22 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Sign Structure Replacement Contract 2016-2

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) J. FLETCHER CREAMER & SON, INC.		(2) PKF MARK III, INC.		(3) CARBRO CONSTRUCTORS CORP.	
Item Description			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member								
SECTION:	0025							
		CANTILEVER SIGN STRUCTURE						
		0725-220						
0288	201009P	(1)	20,000.00000	20,000.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00
		CLEARING SITE, STRUCTURE						
		(___) 0725-220						
0289	202009P	12.000	150.00000	1,800.00	500.00000	6,000.00	700.00000	8,400.00
		EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED						
		CY						
0290	501003P	275.000	10.00000	2,750.00	28.00000	7,700.00	1.00000	275.00
		TEMPORARY SHEETING						
		SF						
0291	503003P	(1)	25,000.00000	25,000.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00
		FURNISHING DRILLED SHAFT						
		EQUIPMENT						
0292	503012M	1.000	2,000.00000	2,000.00	800.00000	800.00	3,300.00000	3,300.00
		CROSSHOLE SONIC LOGGING						
		U						

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 20115

Counties: ESSEX, UNION

Letting Date: May 21, 2020

District(s): N1

Call Order: 115

Project(s): 100% State

Contract Time: 12/01/22 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Sign Structure Replacement Contract 2016-2

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) J. FLETCHER CREAMER & SON, INC.		(2) PKF MARK III, INC.		(3) CARBRO CONSTRUCTORS CORP.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0026	OVERHEAD SIGN STRUCTURE 0725-221			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0305	503015M SHAFT CORING LF	29.000	1.00000 29.00	1.00000	29.00	222.00000	6,438.00
0306	503018M DRILLED SHAFT IN SOIL 36" DIAMETER LF	114.000	800.00000 91,200.00	650.00000	74,100.00	1,000.00000	114,000.00
0307	503048M OBSTRUCTION REMOVAL LF	11.000	200.00000 2,200.00	1.00000	11.00	1,300.00000	14,300.00
0308	503051M TOMOGRAPHY U	1.000	500.00000 500.00	1.00000	1.00	550.00000	550.00
0309	504006P REINFORCEMENT STEEL, EPOXY- COATED LB	2,042.000	3.00000 6,126.00	2.50000	5,105.00	3.00000	6,126.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 20115

Counties: ESSEX, UNION

Letting Date: May 21, 2020

District(s): N1

Call Order: 115

Project(s): 100% State

Contract Time: 12/01/22 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Sign Structure Replacement Contract 2016-2

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) J. FLETCHER CREAMER & SON, INC.		(2) PKF MARK III, INC.		(3) CARBRO CONSTRUCTORS CORP.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0026	OVERHEAD SIGN STRUCTURE	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
	0725-221						
0310 504026P	24.000 CY	1,500.00000	36,000.00	1,350.00000	32,400.00	5,000.00000	120,000.00
CONCRETE PIER COLUMN AND CAP, HPC							
0311 512012M	1.000 U	150,000.00000	150,000.00	275,000.00000	275,000.00	250,000.00000	250,000.00
OVERHEAD SIGN SUPPORT, STRUCTURE NO. ___ 0725-221							
Section Totals:			\$365,105.00	\$451,256.00	\$584,669.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 20115

Counties: ESSEX, UNION

Letting Date: May 21, 2020

District(s): N1

Call Order: 115

Project(s): 100% State

Contract Time: 12/01/22 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Sign Structure Replacement Contract 2016-2

Line No / Item ID		(1) J. FLETCHER CREAMER & SON, INC.		(2) PKF MARK III, INC.		(3) CARBRO CONSTRUCTORS CORP.	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
SECTION: 0031	OVERHEAD SIGN STRUCTURE 2011-200			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0366 504026P	13.000 CY	1,500.00000	19,500.00	1,950.00000	25,350.00	4,500.00000	58,500.00
	CONCRETE PIER COLUMN AND CAP, HPC						
0367 512012M	1.000 U	300,000.00000	300,000.00	275,000.00000	275,000.00	440,000.00000	440,000.00
	OVERHEAD SIGN SUPPORT, STRUCTURE NO. ___ 2011-200						
Section Totals:			\$480,350.00		\$489,690.00		\$843,050.00

